
Pos'n No. Name Club M/F Cat Age Actual Time

1 45 James Lowden WattShop Male Senior 35 01:10:03

Adjusted

1 1 David Murphy Liverpool Mercury  CC Male C5 24 01:19:37 01:15:15

1 5 Patrick Casey Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion Male Junior 16 01:10:16

2 4 Edward Quick Lakes Road Club Male Junior 17 01:19:41

3 3 Kieran Brownless Teesdale CRC Male Junior 18 dnf

Target  +/- Target

1 20 Rachel  Brown Team Kirkley Cycles Female Senior 36 01:18:02

2 19 Jan Scotchford North Lancashire Road Club Female Veteran 55 01:29:38 01:22:50 -06:48

Target  +/- Target

1 42 Marcel Schubert Darlington Cycling Club Male Veteran 40 01:06:36 01:10:00 03:24

2 41 Paul Pardoe Peterborough CC Male Veteran 41 01:08:03 01:10:30 02:27

3 32 Sandy Taylor GTR - Return To Life p/b Streamline Male Veteran 42 01:10:08 01:11:01 00:53

4 40 Nicholas Latimer Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion Male Veteran 40 01:10:16 01:10:00 -00:16

5 36 Marc Anderson GTR - Return To Life p/b Streamline Male Veteran 44 01:10:43 01:12:04 01:21

6 38 Craig  Horseman Giant-Kendal-Sidas.uk Male Veteran 48 01:11:02 01:14:13 03:11

7 35 Lee Davison Border City Whs CC Male Veteran 43 01:14:56 01:11:33 -03:23

8 37 Dan Taylor Coveryourcar.co.uk RT - Fitted and Tailored Car CoversMale Veteran 44 01:16:04 01:12:04 -04:00

9 29 Tony Scott Loudoun Road Club Male Veteran 43 01:16:33 01:11:33 -05:00

10 33 David Finn Cheltenham & County Cycling Club Male Veteran 54 01:17:06 01:17:33 00:27

11 28 John O'Callaghan Barrow Central Wheelers Male Veteran 55 01:18:13 01:18:07 -00:06

12 34 Simon Dighton Beacon Roads CC Male Veteran 58 01:18:19 01:19:51 01:32

13 31 Peter Greenwood Clayton Velo Male Veteran 70 01:19:52 01:27:11 07:19

14 22 David  Gibson Border City Whs CC Male Veteran 62 01:26:27 01:22:14 -04:13

15 24 Mike Westmorland Border City Whs CC Male Veteran 77 01:27:25 01:31:47 04:22

16 30 David Hargreaves North Lancashire Road Club Male Veteran 75 01:29:27 01:30:27 01:00

17 26 Mark Brownless Teesdale CRC Male Veteran 50 01:29:54 01:15:19 -14:35

18 25 Nick  Higginson Cleveleys Road Club Male Veteran 42 01:30:49 01:11:01 -19:48

19 23 Peter Haigh VTTA North Lancs and Lakes Group Male Veteran 68 01:37:34 01:25:56 -11:38

20 27 Ian Taylor Beacon Roads CC Male Veteran 50 dns (a) 01:15:19

21 39 Simon Smith TY Cycles Male Veteran 47 dns (a) 01:13:40

22 43 Leon Wright Race Hub Male Veteran 40 dns (a) 01:10:00

Target  +/- Target

1 31 Peter Greenwood Clayton Velo Male Veteran 70 01:19:52 01:27:11 07:19

2 24 Mike Westmorland Border City Whs CC Male Veteran 77 01:27:25 01:31:47 04:22

3 42 Marcel Schubert Darlington Cycling Club Male Veteran 40 01:06:36 01:10:00 03:24

4 38 Craig  Horseman Giant-Kendal-Sidas.uk Male Veteran 48 01:11:02 01:14:13 03:11

5 41 Paul Pardoe Peterborough CC Male Veteran 41 01:08:03 01:10:30 02:27

6 34 Simon Dighton Beacon Roads CC Male Veteran 58 01:18:19 01:19:51 01:32

7 36 Marc Anderson GTR - Return To Life p/b Streamline Male Veteran 44 01:10:43 01:12:04 01:21

8 30 David Hargreaves North Lancashire Road Club Male Veteran 75 01:29:27 01:30:27 01:00

9 32 Sandy Taylor GTR - Return To Life p/b Streamline Male Veteran 42 01:10:08 01:11:01 00:53

10 33 David Finn Cheltenham & County Cycling Club Male Veteran 54 01:17:06 01:17:33 00:27

11 28 John O'Callaghan Barrow Central Wheelers Male Veteran 55 01:18:13 01:18:07 -00:06

12 40 Nicholas Latimer Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycles In Motion Male Veteran 40 01:10:16 01:10:00 -00:16

13 35 Lee Davison Border City Whs CC Male Veteran 43 01:14:56 01:11:33 -03:23

14 37 Dan Taylor Coveryourcar.co.uk RT - Fitted and Tailored Car CoversMale Veteran 44 01:16:04 01:12:04 -04:00

15 22 David  Gibson Border City Whs CC Male Veteran 62 01:26:27 01:22:14 -04:13

16 29 Tony Scott Loudoun Road Club Male Veteran 43 01:16:33 01:11:33 -05:00

17 19 Jan Scotchford North Lancashire Road Club Female Veteran 55 01:29:38 01:22:50 -06:48

18 23 Peter Haigh VTTA North Lancs and Lakes Group Male Veteran 68 01:37:34 01:25:56 -11:38

19 26 Mark Brownless Teesdale CRC Male Veteran 50 01:29:54 01:15:19 -14:35

20 25 Nick  Higginson Cleveleys Road Club Male Veteran 42 01:30:49 01:11:01 -19:48

21 27 Ian Taylor Beacon Roads CC Male Veteran 50 dns (a) 01:15:19

22 39 Simon Smith TY Cycles Male Veteran 47 dns (a) 01:13:40

23 43 Leon Wright Race Hub Male Veteran 40 dns (a) 01:10:00

1 16 Shaun Tyson Protech Velo Male Veteran 51 01:13:04

2 17 Richard Nesfield Beacon Wheelers Male Senior 38 01:13:32

3 15 Chris Booth Giant-Kendal-Sidas.uk Male Senior 33 01:15:22

4 14 Jimmy Froggatt SKCC Male Veteran 53 01:17:39

5 9 Carol Westmorland Border City Whs CC Female Veteran 53 01:30:12

6 11 Louisa Cooper Bournemouth Jubilee Whs Female Senior 39 01:30:13

7 13 Kevin Crawley Border City Whs CC Male Veteran 60 01:31:31

8 10 Abbey Thompson Stonham Barns Park – SYRT Female Juvenile 13 01:32:16

9 12 Howard Heighton Ferryhill Whs Male Veteran 49 01:33:59

10 8 Sophie Heighton Ferryhill Whs Female Juvenile 15 01:35:39

11 7 Caroline Heighton Ferryhill Whs Female Veteran 44 02:03:14
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